
1orjinautomotive.com  S
A

A
B



2

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 SA007 01247 Tie rod end 8924177 8993354 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

2 SA002 01242 Ball joint 8905416 8985348 Upper

 

      SAAB
 90 (08/1984-08/1987)
99 (11/1967-01/1987)

900 I (01/1979-12/1993)
    
    

1 01247 1 01247

2 01242 2 01242



3orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 OP022 00803 Stabilizer link 0350263 4544599
M12x1,5-84  mm 

(Front)

2 OP024 00805 Stabilizer link 0350260 350260 84  mm (Front)

3 - 01838 Stabilizer link 4400040 - Front

4 OP021-L 00801 Tie rod end-L 0324053 324053
M12x1,25-Female-

M16x2 -67 mm 

5 OP021-R 00802 Tie rod end-R 0324054 324054
M12x1,25-Female-

M16x2-67 mm 

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 03115 Axial joint-L 322079 322147 -

7 - 03116 Axial joint-R 322080 322146 -

8 - 02070
Track control 

arm-L
4543450 - Aluminium

9 - 02071
Track control 

arm-R
4543468 - Aluminium

 

5 008026 03115

8 02070

3 01838 3 01838

2 00805 2 00805

4 00801

9 02071

7 03116

      SAAB
900 II (07/1993-02/1998)

1 00803 1 00803



4

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 02074 Stabilizer link 8958944 -
M10x1,5-112,5 

mm(Front With Kit)

2 - 03604 Stabilizer link
8958944  

Part of
-

112,5 mm (W/O 

KIT)

3 SA006 01246 Tie rod end 8957839 - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 SA005 01245 Axial joint 8962250 -
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-309 mm

5 SA003 01243 Ball joint 8957045 - Lower

 

      SAAB
9000 (04/1985-12/1998)

1 02074 1 02074

5 01243 5 01243

3 01246 3 01246

2 03604 2 03604

4 01245 4 01245



5orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 OP022 00803 Stabilizer link 0350263 4544599
M12x1,5-84  mm 

Front

2 OP021-L 00801 Tie rod end-L 0324053 324053
M12x1,25-Female-

M16x2 -67 mm 

3 OP021-R 00802 Tie rod end-R 0324054 324054
M12x1,25-Female-

M16x2-67 mm 

4 - 03115 Axial joint-L 322079 322147 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 03116 Axial joint-R 322080 322146 -

6 - 02070
Track control 

arm-L
4543450 - Aluminium

7 - 02071
Track control 

arm-R
4543468 - Aluminium

 

1 00803 1 00803

5 03116

6 02070

3 008022 00801
4 03115

7 02071

      SAAB
9-3 (YS3D) (02/1998-09/2002)

    



6

1 00866 1 00866

5 008675 00867

6 01815 6 01815

8 06362 8 06362

11 00879

3 00868

3 00868

3 00868

3 00868

4 00869

4 00869

4 00869

4 00869

7 01817 7 01817

10 00878

      SAAB
9-3 (YS3F) (10/2002-02/2015)

      SAAB
9-3 (YS3F) (10/2002-02/2015)

13 00859

14 00864



7orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 OP116 00866 Stabilizer link 24417251 350603
M12x1,5-352 mm 

(Front)

2 OP146 00888 Stabilizer link 13104120 444275
M10x1,25-86,3 

mm (Rear)

3 OP118-L 00868 Tie rod end-L 12765896 12787821
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-136 mm 

4 OP118-R 00869 Tie rod end-R 12781813 12787822
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-136 mm 

5 OP117 00867 Axial joint 1603244 1603384

"M14x1,5-

M18x1,5-284  mm

01/2004  - 

12/2006"

6 - 01815 Axial joint 1603252 1603290

"M14x1,5-

M18x1,5-304  mm

01/2007 - 

12/2011"

7 - 01817 Axial joint 12804238 -

"M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-295 mm

01/2003 - 

12/2006"

8 - 06362 Axial joint 32017869 93194523
01/2007 - 

12/2011

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 OP129 00880
Control arm 

complete
13105744 13204115 380 mm (Rear)

10 OP128-L 00878
Control arm 

complete-L
12796013 12799199 Ø20-334  mm

11 OP128-R 00879
Control arm 

complete-R
12796014 12799200 Ø20-334  mm

12 - 05411 Ball joint
12793813 

Part of
- Lower

13 OP085 00859 Bushing
12786412 

Part of
352319 Part of Big

14 OP111 00864 Bushing 352357 4566899 Small

15 OP130 00881 Bushing
13105744  

Part of
13204115 Part of Rear / Big

16 OP131 00882 Bushing 423008 Part of 13105744  Part of Rear / Small  ø12

17 - 03401 Track control arm 12793813 -
M14x1,5-228 mm

Rear

18 - 05414
Track control arm 

w/o ball joint

12793813 

Part of
- -

 

      SAAB
9-3 (YS3F) (10/2002-02/2015)

2 008882 00888

9 00880 9 00880
16 00882 16 0088215 00881

17 03401 17 03401

15 00881

12 05411 12 05411



8

1 00809 1 00809

12 06351

5 00868 6 00869

16 06349

8 06346 8 06346

11 0635014 06352 14 06352

4 00807 4 00807

15 00864

15 00864

9 06347

7 00808 7 00808

17 06353

10 06348

      SAAB
9-5 (YS3E) (09/1997-06/2010)

  

13 00806 13 00806



9orjinautomotive.com

3 050873 05087

2 033102 03310

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 OP028 00809 Stabilizer link 350610 4686606
M12x1,5-243 mm 

(Front)

2 - 03310 Stabilizer link 444291 4565859
80.2 mm  Rear  

(ø10)

3 - 05087 Stabilizer link 444290 - Rear  (ø7,5)

4 OP026 00807 Tie rod end 324063 4836540

"M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-74  mm 

-> 12/2001"

5 OP118-L 00868 Tie rod end-L 1603227 12765896

"M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-136 mm 

01/2002 ->"

6 OP118-R 00869 Tie rod end-R 1603228 12781813

"M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-136 mm 

01/2002 ->"

7 OP027 00808 Axial joint 1603198 1603206

"M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-344,5 

mm

-> 12/2001"

8 - 06346 Axial joint 5235585 5239330 01/2002 ->

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 06347
Control arm 

complete-L
4835708 -  -> 07/2002

10 - 06348
Control arm 

complete-R
4835716 -  -> 07/2002

11 - 06350
Control arm 

complete-L
5236674 -  07/2002 ->

12 - 06351
Control arm 

complete-R
5236682 -  07/2002 ->

13 OP025 00806 Ball joint 352800 352829 (ø18)  -> 07/2002  

14 - 06352 Ball joint 5237516 - (ø20)  07/2002 ->

15 OP111 00864 Bushing 352357 4566899 Small

16 - 06349 Bushing 4908109 5063391 -> 07/2002

17 - 06353 Bushing 5233374 - 07/2002 ->

 

      SAAB
9-5 (YS3E) (09/1997-06/2010)

  



10

1 02443 1 02443

5 04619 5 04619

16 03329

6 02680 6 02680

8 04624

14 05307 14 05307

2 02525 2 02525

15 02192

7 04623 10 04625 10 04625

      SAAB
9-5 (YS3G) (05/2010-07/2012)

9 02681 9 02681

12 0332811 03327

13 04631 13 04631



11orjinautomotive.com

      SAAB
9-5 (YS3G) (05/2010-07/2012)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 02443 Stabilizer link 13258052 350618
M12x1,75-304  

mm (Front)

2 - 02525 Stabilizer link 13219141 350617

"M12x1,75-305,5 

mm

(Front Plastic)"

3 - 02682 Stabilizer link 13281793 22915877

"M10x1,5-227,7 

mm

(REAR  XWD)"

4 - 03330 Stabilizer link 13281792 444081
M10x1,5-71,5 mm 

(Rear)

5 - 04619 Stabilizer link 13282833 350049 Front

6 - 02680 Tie rod end 13272000 6606031 -

7 - 04623 Tie rod end-L 13272001 920003 -

8 - 04624 Tie rod end-R 13272002 920004 -

9 - 02681 Axial joint 13271996 6606030
M18x1,5-

M16x1,5-309 mm

10 - 04625 Axial joint 13271998 920002 -

11 - 03327
Control arm 

complete-L
13273604 13318884 298 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

12 - 03328
Control arm 

complete-R
13273605 13318885 348,5 mm

13 - 04631 Ball joint 13258056 324000 Upper

14 - 05307 Ball joint 11570339 13230777 -

15 - 02192 Bushing 13219090
13318894  Part 

of 1
Small

16 - 03329 Bushing 13257785 352868 Big

17 - 04634 Bushing
13204112 

Part of
13218171 Part of -

18 - 04635 Bushing
13204112 

Part of
13218171 Part of -

19 - 04637 Bushing 13219170 22940358 -

20 - 04638 Bushing 13239222 13318343 -

21 - 05001 Bushing 13281790 444091 -

22 - 04633 Track rod 13218171 423046 Rear

23 - 04636 Track rod-L 13219162 13318344 Rear

24 - 04641 Track rod-R 13219163 13318345 Rear

 

3 02682 3 02682

4 03330 4 03330

17 04634

19 04637

22 04633

220 04638 220 04638

18 04635

21 05001 21 05001

23 04636 24 04641


